Part #s and Upgrades available for: 2007 TOYOTA Prius (Ww/HID H/L)

Application

High & low beam headlamp
Parking light

Front turn signal
Rear turn signal

Tail light

Stop light

High mount stop light
Fog/Driving light
License plate

Back up light

Front sidemarker
Map light

Dome light
Step/Courtesy light
Trunk/Cargo area

Part #

HID-D4R
2825

992 (7440A)
992 (7440A)
2825

LED Lens Assembly
LED

9006

168

7440

2825

168

DE3175

168

DE3022

Part #s and Upgrades available for: 2007 TOYOTA Prius (w/4 H/L)

High & low beam headlamp
Parking light 2825
Front turn signal
Rear turn signal
Tail light 2825
Stop light 7440

High mount stop light LED
Fog/Driving light 9006

License plate 168
Back up light 7440
Front sidemarker 2825
Map light 168
Dome light DE3175

Step/Courtesy light 168
Trunk/Cargo area DE3022

992 (7440A)
992 (7440A)

HID-D4R



